Marine
Applications
as multifaceted
as the ocean.
SeaLine®cables & services
for commercial shipbuilding
32 BizLink⁄⁄BizLink

during installation 7.5 × D
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
02YS(FE)C(FE)H 4×2×0.6/1.67-100 PIMF OG L45467-J416-C626
02YS(FE)C(FE)H 4×2×0.6/1.67-100 PIMF BK L45467-J416-C616
Available from AWG22/1 up to AWG26/7
Available with metal covering SWB or SWA, galvanized steel
Available for Cat 7, Cat 6A, Cat 6, Cat 5e
Available in jacket material SHF1, SHF2, mud res
Conductor › Bare copper wire
Insulation › Foamed Polythylene (PE) / Fire resistant layer
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid / Fire resistant layer
Outer jacket ›  FRNC (SHF1, SHF2, mud res)
www.feltenwcs.com SealLine®www.feltenwcs.com
98 BizLink⁄⁄BizLink
SeaLine®
BizLink SeaLine® Ethernet (category) cables for installation
in ATEX environment CAT 7, CAT 6A, CAT 6, CAT 5E
APPLICATION ›
High-speed Ethernet data cables for installation between
explosive and non-explosive areas in ships (LNG applica-
tion between ATEX Zone 1 and 2), for fixed installation
on and below deck of commercial ships without constant
exposure to oil, grease and other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the
standards in accordance with IEC 600092-350,
IEC 60092-360, IEC 60092-376, IEC 60092-379,
IEC 60079-14 (Annex E).
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Loop resistance ≤ 140 mΩ/km
Transit time ≤ 5.13 ns/m
Insulation resistance ≥ 500 MΩ · km
Characteristic Impedance (1–100 MHz) 100 ± 15 Ω
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 700 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +80 °C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
Bending radius
during operation 10 × D
during installation 7.5 × D
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
02YSFCH 4×2×0.6/1.43-100 PIMF SW L45467-J416-C796
Available from AWG22/1, 23/1, 24/1
Available with metal covering SWB or SWA, galvanized steel
Available for for Cat 7, Cat 6A, Cat 6, Cat 5e
Available in jacket material SHF1, SHF2 mud res
DATA CABLES FOR POTENTIALLY
EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES (ATEX)
ATEX cables are specifically designed and certified to be used in environments where there
is a risk of explosion due to the presence of flammable gases, vapors or mists.
The ATEX cables  must comply with specific ATEX directives and standards to ensure their
safety in explosive atmospheres. The certification process involves testing and assessing
the cables’ ability to operate safely in these environments.
BizLink thereby makes an important contribution to increasing safety on board ships
and other offshore structures.
Conductor › Bare copper wire
Insulation › Foamed Polyethylene (PE)
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Central element › Stranded wire
Filler compound › Inside the cable
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outer jacket › FRNC (SHF1, SHF2, mud res)
www.feltenwcs.com SealLine®www.feltenwcs.com
1110 BizLink⁄⁄BizLink
SeaLine®
APPLICATION ›
Ethernet data cables for fixed installation on and below
deck of commercial ships without constant exposure to oil,
grease and other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the standards
in accordance with IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-360,
IEC 60092-376, IEC 60092-379.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Transit time ≤ 5.3 ns/m
Insulation resistance ≥ 500 MΩ · km
Characteristic Impedance (1–100 MHz) 100 ± 15 Ω
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 700 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +80°C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
Bending radius
during operation 10 x D
during installation 7.5 × D
BizLink SeaLine® Ethernet (category) 4-pair cables
CAT 7, CAT 6A, CAT 6
Conductor › Stranded bare copper wire
Insulation › Foamed Polyethylene (PE)
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Strain relief element
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outer jacket › FRNC (SHF1, SHF2, mud res)
Cross section and type of wires Data transmission rate Type of sheathing material
AWG 22/1
Cat 6 / Cat 6A / Cat 7 SHF1  /  SHF2  /  mud res
AWG 22/7
AWG 23/1
AWG 23/7
AWG 24/1
AWG 24/7
AWG 26/1
AWG 26/7
All types optional available with armor steel (steel wire braid).
Cross section and type of wires Data transmission rate Type of sheathing material

during installation 7.5 × D
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
02YSCH 4×2×0.6 / 1.43-100 PIMF TQ L45467-J416-C1036
Conductor › Bare copper wire
Insulation › Polyethylene (PE)
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outer jacket › FRNC (SHF1)
www.feltenwcs.com SealLine®www.feltenwcs.com
1312 BizLink⁄⁄BizLink
SeaLine®
BizLink SeaLine® Ethernet (category) 2-pair cables
CAT 5e ES
APPLICATION ›
Ethernet data cables for fixed installation on and below
deck of commercial ships without constant exposure to
oil, grease and other lubricants with PROFINET character-
istics.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the stan-
dards IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-360, IEC 60092-376,
IEC 60092-379.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Loop resistance ≤ 120 mΩ/km
Transit time ≤ 5.3 ns/m
Insulation resistance ≥ 500 MΩ · km
Characteristic Impedance (1–100 MHz) 100 ± 15 Ω
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 1500 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +80 °C
during installation –10 °C  to +80 °C
Bending radius
during operation 10 × D
during installation 7.5 × D
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
9YH(ST)CH 2×2×0.75/1.5-100 LI GN VZN L45467-J16-B26
Conductor › Stranded tinned copper wire
Insulation › Polypropylene (PP)
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Strain relief element
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outer jacket › FRNC (SHF1)
BizLink SeaLine® Ethernet multipair cables
CAT 5e ES
APPLICATION ›
Ethernet data cables for fixed installation on and below
deck of commercial ships without constant exposure to
oil, grease and other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the
standards in accordance with IEC 600092-350,
IEC 60092-360, IEC 60092-376, IEC 60092-379.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Transit time ≤ 5.3 ns/m
Characteristic Impedance (1–100 MHz) 100 ± 15 Ω
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 700 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +80 °C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
Bending radius
during operation 10 × D
during installation 5 × D
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type
designation
Order no.
9Y(ST) CH 4×2×AWG 24/7 LI GN FRNC L45467-J816-B6
9Y(ST) CH 4×4×AWG 24/7 LI GN FRNC L45467-J17-B26
9Y(ST) CH 4×4×2×AWG 24/7 LI GN FRNC L45467-J16-B76
9Y(ST) CH 8×4×2×AWG 24/7 LI GN FRNC L45467-J16-B86
9Y(ST) CH 4×2×AWG 22/7 LI GN FRNC L45467-J817-B6
9Y(ST) CH 4×4×AWG 22/7 LI GN FRNC L45467-J817-B16
9Y(ST) CH 4×4×2×AWG 22/7 LI GN FRNC L45467-J817-B46
9Y(ST) CH 8×4×2×AWG 22/7 LI GN FRNC L45467-J817-B56
LI09YS(ST)CH  4×2×0.15/0.98 GN L45581-B42-Y269
Conductor › Stranded bare copper wire
Insulation › Polypropylene (PP)
Screen › Alulaminated foil

during installation 7.5 × D
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
02YSC H 2×4×2×0.6/1.43-100 PIMF SW L45467-J816-C126
Additional AWG types available
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
09YS(ST)C 2×2×0,75/1,5-100LI
+LIH-ZCH 4×1×1,5 GN
L45467-J217-W16
Conductor › Stranded bare copper wire
Insulation › Thermoplastic copolymer (FRNC)
Filler
Conductor › Stranded bare copper wires
Insulation › Foamed Polypropylene (PP)
Drainwire › Stranded bare copper wire
Taping
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outher jacket › FRNC (SHF1)
www.feltenwcs.com SealLine®www.feltenwcs.com
1716 BizLink⁄⁄BizLink
SeaLine®
BizLink SeaLine® PROFIBUS cables
APPLICATION ›
PROFIBUS cable for fixed installation on and below deck
of commercial ships without constant exposure to oil,
grease and other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the stan-
dards in accordance with IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-
360, IEC 60092-376.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Loop resistance ≤ 110 mΩ/km
Insulation resistance ≥ 16 GΩ · km
Characteristic Impedance (3–20 MHz) 150 ± 15 Ω
Capacity (1 kHz) ≈28.5 nF/km
Operating voltage ≤ 60 V
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 1000 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +80 °C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
Bending radius
during operation 5 × D
during installation 10 × D
BizLink SeaLine® CAN Bus cables
APPLICATION ›
CAN Bus data cables for fixed installation on and below
deck of commercial ships without constant exposure to oil,
grease and other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the stan-
dards IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-360, IEC 60092-376.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Conductor resistance ≤ 44 mΩ/km
Insulation resistance ≥ 5 GΩ · km
Characteristic Impedance (1 MHz) 120 ± 18 Ω
Capacity ≈36 nF/km
Operating voltage (max.) 300 V
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 5000 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +80 °C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
09YSH(ST)CH 1×2×0.9/2.4  L45467-F19-C16
09YSH(ST)CH 2×2×0.9/2.2  L45467-F19-C26
09YSH 1×2×0.9/2.4-120 VZN LI PIMF L45467-F219-W6
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
02YSH(ST)CH 1×2×0.75/2.55-150 LI VI FRNC L45467-G17-C46 (SHF1)
02YSH(ST)CH× 1×2×0.75/2.55-150 LI VI FRNC L45467-G17-C56 (SHF2)
Conductor › Stranded tinned copper wire
Insulation › Foamed Polyethlene (PE)
Inner jacket › FRNC
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outher jacket › FRNC (SHF1/SHF2)
Conductor › Stranded tinned copper wires
Insulation › Foamed Polypropylene (PP)
Filler
Inner jacket › FRNC
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outher jacket › FRNC (SHF1)
www.feltenwcs.com SealLine®www.feltenwcs.com
1918 BizLink⁄⁄BizLink
SeaLine®
BizLink SeaLine® Fieldbus cables
APPLICATION ›
Fieldbus cable for fixed installation on and below deck of
commercial ships without constant exposure to oil,
grease and other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the stan-
dards in accordance with IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-
360, IEC 60092-376.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Conductor resistance ≤ 24 mΩ/km
Insulation resistance ≥ 200 MΩ · km
Characteristic Impedance (31.25 MHz) 100 ± 20 Ω
Operation Voltage 300 V
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 1500 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +80 °C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
BizLink SeaLine® KNX / EIB Bus cables
APPLICATION ›
Bus cable for fixed installation on and below deck of
commercial ships without constant exposure to oil,
grease and other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the stan-
dards in accordance with IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-
360, IEC 60092-376.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2, Fire class B2CA
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Conductor resistance ≤ 37 mΩ/km
Insulation resistance ≥ 100 GΩ · km
Characteristic Impedance (1 MHz) 80 ± 18 Ω
Capacity ≤ 90 nF/km
Operating voltage (max.) 250 V
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 500 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +80 °C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
2×(ST)H×(Z)H× 1×2×1.2 / 2.9-100 VZN LI L45467-J20-B6
2×(ST)H×(Z)H× 2×2×1.2 / 2.9-100 VZN LI SW L45467-J220-B6
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
J-HH(ST)CH 2×2×0.8 GN FRNC L45480-F26-C77
CPR
APPROVED
Conductor › Bare copper wire
Insulation › Polyethylene (PE)
Inner jacket › Thermoplastic copolymer (FRNC)
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outer jacket › Thermoplastic copolymer (FRNC)
Conductor › Stranded tinned copper wires
Insulation › Polyethylene (PE), cross linked
Inner jacked › Alulaminated foil
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outer jacket › FRNC, cross-linked
www.feltenwcs.com SealLine®www.feltenwcs.com
2120 BizLink⁄⁄BizLink
SeaLine®
Conductor › Stranded bare copper wire
Insulation › Polypropylene (PP)
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outer jacket › Thermoplastic copolymer (FRNC)
BizLink SeaLine® RS485 Bus cables
APPLICATION ›
Bus cable for fixed installation on and below deck of com-
mercial ships without constant exposure to oil, grease and
other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the stan-
dards in accordance with IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-
360, IEC 60092-376.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
BizLink SeaLine® MOD Bus cables
APPLICATION ›
MOD bus calbe for fixed installation on and below deck
of commercial ships without constant exposure to oil,
grease and other lubricants.
The cable meets the technical requirements of the stan-
dards in accordance with IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-
360, IEC 60092-376.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Conductor resistance ≤ 44 mΩ/km
Insulation resistance ≥ 5 GΩ · km
Characteristic Impedance (1 MHz) 120 ± 18 Ω
Capacity ≈36 nF/km
Operating voltage (max.) 300 V
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 2000 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –20 °C to +80 °C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Conductor resistance ≤ 186 mΩ/km
Insulation resistance ≥ 5 GΩ · km
Characteristic Impedance (1 MHz) 100 ±20 Ω
Capacity ≈60 nF/km
Operating voltage (max.) 50 V
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 1500 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +80 °C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
2Y(ST)CH 2×2×0.6/1.3-100 LI VT L45467-J216-B36
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
09YSH(ST)CH 2×2×0.9/2.2  L45467-F19-C26
Conductor › Stranded tinned copper wire
Insulation › Foamed Polypropylene (PP)
Inner jacket › Thermoplastic copolymer (FRNC)
Central element › Filler
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outher jacket › Thermoplastic copolymer (FRNC)
www.feltenwcs.com SealLine®www.feltenwcs.com
2322 BizLink⁄⁄BizLink
SeaLine®
Conductor › Stranded tinned copper wire
Outher jacket › Polyurethane (PUR)
Insulation › Thermoplastic polypropylene copolymer
BizLink SeaLine® AS-Interface cables
APPLICATION ›
AS-Interface cables for fixed installation on and below
deck of commercial ships without constant exposure to oil,
grease and other lubricants.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60754
TECHNICAL DATA ›
According to AS-Interface specifications.
BizLink SeaLine® Digital CCTV camera cables
APPLICATION ›
CCTV camera cable for fixed installation on and below
deck of commercial ships without constant exposure to
oil, grease and other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the stan-
dards in accordance with IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-
360, IEC 60092-376.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
TECHNICAL DATA ›
Loop resistance ≤ 180 mΩ/km
Insulation resistance ≥ 5 GΩ · km
Transit time ≤ 5.3 ns/m
Capacity (1 kHz) ≈50 nF/km
Operating voltage 100 V
Testing voltage (core/core/shield) 1000 V
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +90 °C
during installation –10 °C to +90 °C
Bending radius
during operation 7 × D
during installation 5 × D
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
FLI-9Y11Y 2X1X1.5 VZN SW  L45587-M21-B48
FLI-9Y11Y 2X1X1.5 VZN GE  L45587-M21-B38
FLI-9Y11Y 2X1X2.5 VZN SW  L45587-M21-B208
FLI-9Y11Y 2X1X2.5 VZN GE  L45587-M21-B198
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Type designation Order no.
LI9Y(ST)C 4×2×0.6/1.2-100 L45467-J316-W6
Remark:
For further information and cable types – visit our website ›
bizlink-sealiner-cctv-camera-cables/
Conductor › Stranded bare copper wire
Insulation › Thermoplastic copolymer (FRNC)
Filler
Conductor › Stranded bare copper wire
Insulation › Polypropylene (PP)
Screen › Alulaminated foil
Shield › Tin-plated copper braid
Outher jacket › FRNC (SHF1)
www.feltenwcs.com SealLine®www.feltenwcs.com
2524 BizLink⁄⁄BizLink
SeaLine®
BizLink SeaLine® Coaxial cables
APPLICATION ›
Coaxial cables for fixed installation on and below deck
of commercial ships without constant exposure to oil,
grease and other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the stan-
dards in accordance with IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-
360, IEC 60092-376.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3-22, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +80 °C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
Bending radius
during operation 15 × D
during installation 15 × D
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ›
Temperature range
during operation –25 °C to +140 °C
during installation –10 °C to +80 °C
Bending radius
during operation 5 × D
during installation 4 × D
BizLink SeaLine® Installation wires
APPLICATION ›
For fixed and flexible installation in switch cabinets, ter-
minal boxes, control panels, devises and other connecting
elements of commercial ships without constant exposure
to oil, grease and other lubricants.
The cables meet the technical requirements of the stan-
dards IEC 600092-350, IEC 60092-360, IEC 60092-376,
IEC 60092-353.
BURNING CHARACTERISTICS ›
IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 60332-3, IEC 61034-2,
IEC 60754-1 & -2
CABLE CONSTRUCTIONS ›
Available cross sections 0.5 mm² – 95 mm²
Standard colours: Black, white, red, green-yellow,
further colours on request
C A B L E  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Designation Inner concuctor Order no.
SHF1-RG6 ST-DR-BL L45466-D15-B256
SHF2-RG6 ST-DR-BL L45466-D15-B266
SHF1-RG11 CU-LI-VZ L45466-D18-B156
SHF2-RG11 CU-LI-VZ L45466-D18-B166